amended so that the maximum term of any granted option 
is six (6) years. It was further resolved to amend the terms 
and conditions so that the maximum number of options that 
can be offered to a Board member would be two hundred 
thousand (200,000) options (before the amendment one 
hundred and twenty-five thousand (125,000) options). 
The management has determined the incremental fair 
value related to the extension of the subscription window 
of the 2019 Option Plan. This valuation is based on a 
comparison of the fair value of the instruments before and 
after the modification, using Black-Scholes-Merton model.